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Writing with Tom Percival 



                       

 

Pa
ge

2
 

 



                       

 

Pa
ge

3
 



                       

 

Pa
ge

4
 



                       

 

Pa
ge

5
 

 

 



                       

 

Pa
ge

6
 



                       

 

Pa
ge

7
 



                       

 

Pa
ge

8
 



                       

 

Pa
ge

9
 

 
Term Dates and Holidays 

 
2022 – 2023 

 

 
 

       INSET 1&2 - Staff Development Days Thursday 1st and Friday 2nd September 2022  

 

Autumn Term 1 2021  Monday 5 September 2022   -    Friday 21 October 2022 

 

Mid-term Holiday  Monday 24 October 2022      Friday 28 October 2022 

 
 

Autumn Term 2     Tuesday 1 November 2022     -    Wednesday 21 December 2022 

 

Christmas Holiday         Thursday 22 December 2022  -    Wednesday 4 January 2023 

 
 

Spring Term 1   Thursday 5 January 2023 - Friday 17 February 2023 

 

Mid-term Holiday  Monday 20 February 2023 - Friday 24 February 2023 

 

Spring Term 2   Monday 27 February 2023 - Friday 31 March 2023 

 
Good Friday - Friday 7 April 2023  Easter Monday – Monday 10 April 2023   

 

Easter Holiday      Monday 3 April 2023 - Friday 14th April 2023 

 

Summer Term 1  Monday 17 April 2023    - Friday 26 May 2023 

 
INSET 3 – Friday 28 April 2023 – school closed 
  
May Day Holiday Monday 1 May 2023 

 

Whit Holiday                  Monday 29 May 2023  - Friday 9 June 2023 

 

Summer Term 2           Monday 12 June 2023 - Wednesday 26 July 2023 

 
INSET 4 - Staff Development Days Thursday 27 July 2023 – school closed 
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We hope that there will never be a fire 

but if there is we know what to do! 
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We know that some parents with fast growing children may be looking to supplement their uniforms 
during the holiday so here is a copy of our uniform list with acceptable and not acceptable items - (All uniform should be free of any form of logo or brand name, apart from the school logo) 

Our uniform can be purchased from F.R. Monkhouse or Supermarkets 

Winter Options   
 
 

Foundation Stage – Year Five  
Royal blue sweatshirt, jumper or cardigan (sweatshirts no hoods) 
White polo shirt  
Navy blue trousers, skirt or pinafore dress (girls may wear trousers) 
Navy blue or white socks  
Sweatshirts and polo shirts, with the school logo,  

Children should bring coats to school every day.  
Year Six children 
As younger children except: 
Year Six children wear a school tie and shirt rather than a polo shirt.   
Ties are available from the school office 
(During the Summer term we will be consulting on all KS2 children wearing ties) 

            
 

        

Summer Uniform  In the summer girls may wear a blue and white gingham check dress / playsuit  
Children may wear navy blue shorts. These are trouser shorts and not be P.E. shorts 
Navy blue or white ankle socks 

 

                 

 
          

Hair accessories 
 

Longer hair must be tied back at all times and elaborate styles /coloured bands are not allowed. Hair must not be coloured. 
Simple royal blue headbands, scrunches and bobbles are acceptable school accessories.  
Elaborate or colourful accessories will be put in lockers to take home 
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Footwear   
    

Sensible black shoes, suitable for wet weather.   
No heels, platforms, trainers, boots or shoes with insecure footings should be worn in school.  
Shoes should be comfortable and safe. It is dangerous for children to wear shoes with high heels, open toes, platforms or strappy sandals. Children should not 
wear trainers but can change into them for playtimes in order to keep shoes in a good condition. Boots can be worn to and from school but are not suitable to 
be worn all day. Children should bring another pair of shoes to change into.   

 

        
 

          

Swimming Kit  
 

 

Swimming trunks (no shorts) or 1 piece swimming costume and swimming cap.  
Large towel  
No goggles (unless prescribed)  
Swimming cap for longer hair  

             
             

Physical Activities  
including PE, sporting 
events and after school 
sports clubs  

PE kits should be brought into school on the first day after each school break 
and taken home to wash at the start of the next holiday.  
White T Shirt  
Royal Blue shorts  
Trainers   
Hair tied back with royal blue scrunches or bobble.  

Winter - between November and February (Optional) 
Grey or black tracksuits bottoms 
School Royal Blue Sweatshirt 
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Other Options  Blue School Book Bag  / Small backpack  
Small water bottle – 0.5l – 1l 
As all bags are of Meadowbank’s design, we encourage children to have a small, special key ring attached. 

Valuables & accessories  

 

Please do not bring valuables as school will not be held responsible.  
Small Stud earrings may be worn only if the child can remove them independently for PE and swimming.   
A watch/fitness monitor may be worn.  
Year 6 children who walk home alone may bring a mobile phone which will be handed in on arrival to school and locked in the school office.  
Smart watches which can record or take pictures are not permitted.  
Make-up, nail varnish and stick on tattoos are not allowed in school.  

Note: Please label all items of uniform, including PE kits, coats and bags clearly with your child’s name 


